
Professional Services Contract Amendment #2 
Page 1 of 2 
  

 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
2022 Waterline Replacements 

AMENDMENT #2 
 
 
 THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 (the “Amendment”) to the PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES CONTRACT effective as of April 25, 2022 (the “Agreement”) is made and entered into 
this 15th day of September, 2022, by and between CITY OF STEVENSON, a municipal corporation 
of the State of Washington, and hereinafter referred to as "CITY," and Grayling Engineers, PLLC, 
hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor." 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, CITY and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 

1. Contractor will perform services as set forth in the original agreement but amending the 
Scope of Work as set forth in Exhibit A2 with an increase to the project budget by $19,500 
as outlined in Exhibit B2 for a revised contract amount of $114,500. 

 
2. Contractor shall be paid by CITY, for the work to be performed hereunder, as set forth in the 

attached Exhibit B2. Any payment made to Contractor, however, shall not constitute 
acceptance of the work, or any portion thereof, which is not in accordance with this contract 
amendment.  

 
This Amendment together with the Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties 
and supersedes all prior oral and written understandings with respect to the subject matter set forth 
herein. Unless specifically stated, all other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect. Neither this Amendment nor the Agreement may be modified except in writing 
signed by an authorized representative of the Parties. 
 
The Parties, intending to be legally bound, indicate their approval of the Amendment by their 
signatures below. 
 
  
  

[Signatures appear on next page] 
  



Professional Services Contract Amendment #2 
Page 2 of 2 
  

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract at Stevenson, Washington, this 
______day of ______________, 20_____. 
 
 
CITY OF STEVENSON   CONTRACTOR 
    
By: ________________________________  By: _______________________________ 
       Scott Anderson, Mayor                              Kyle Thompson 
              Principal Engineer/Owner 
         
              Mailing Address: 
        654 Officers Row 
        Vancouver, WA 98661 
 
Approved as to form      
       __360-347-6399______________________ 
___________________________________  Telephone Number 
Kenneth B Woodrich,  
City Attorney 
       _83-2783630_________________________ 
       Federal Tax ID Number 
 
       _601-367-647________________________ 
       UBI# 
 











�������������	
���
����
����������
	��
�����������������

�
����	������������	��
����
�����
�����
��

���� ������� �!"

��"�!��
�"#�"��� �
�$��


����#"�
�"#�"�������

����#"�
�"#�"�����

��! �%��!&�� ��'!���!� 

�(��"��� �&'�!"�&% �" �

�! �%)�

 )*+, )*+, )*�, 
�%��#� ���" �"# -	

* ��!.�� �
�"�#�/�" 0 
 
 � + ) *1
,
 ) �22 ) �22 ) �22 ) *1
,


343
56789:;<=>?>@9A9?;<>?B<
CBAD?DE;6>;D7? F G H I 3JKLK I 3JKLK

M ����#" N *
 *
 M+ +0 ) O10

 ) �22 ) �22 ) �22 ) O10



P4G QKR<S9ED@? H H H GF FG I HJ3TK I HJ3TK

P4P UD?>V<S9ED@? G F F 3G GG I PJGGK I PJGGK

+ �&'�!"�&% �" ����W���� 
 
 
 � � ) �,
 ) �22 ) �22 ) N1N

 ) O1
,


H43
X7Y7@6>YZD:<[\6]9̂<>?B<567Y96;̂<
S9;96AD?>;D7? G G I GLK I TJTKK I QJKLK

�! �% *� *
 *
 0
 _
 ) *
1_

 ) �22 ) �22 ) N1N

 ) *O1,




